
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/20/17 1st Payment 797,726

2nd Payment 837,612
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 879,493

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 923,468

5th Payment 969,641
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,419,536 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,018,123
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,961,042 $53,360,731 $53,000,000 $33,700,000 1.574 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,069,029
3 09/27/17 Wed $22,130,324 $65,206,283 $65,000,000 $41,300,000 1.574 3.7% 11.2% 8th Payment 1,122,481
4 09/30/17 Sat $26,006,910 $79,126,829 $0 1.574 4.4% 15.1% 9th Payment 1,178,605
5 10/04/17 Wed $23,630,539 $91,775,391 $0 1.574 4.0% 18.4% 10th Payment 1,237,535
6 10/07/17 Sat $27,728,567 $106,617,477 $0 1.574 4.6% 22.2% 11th Payment 1,299,412
7 10/11/17 Wed $26,466,203 $120,368,963 $0 1.574 4.4% 25.7% 12th Payment 1,364,382
8 10/14/17 Sat $29,808,210 $134,447,481 $0 1.574 5.0% 29.4% 13th Payment 1,432,601
9 10/18/17 Wed $31,177,187 $149,172,572 $0 1.574 5.2% 33.0% 14th Payment 1,504,231

10 10/21/17 Sat $32,917,206 $164,719,479 $0 1.574 5.5% 36.7% 15th Payment 1,579,443
11 10/25/17 Wed $33,671,362 $180,622,576 $0 1.574 5.6% 40.2% 16th Payment 1,658,415
12 10/28/17 Sat $38,674,425 $198,888,638 $0 1.574 6.4% 44.1% 17th Payment 1,741,336
13 11/01/17 Wed $38,813,316 $217,220,297 $0 1.574 6.4% 47.7% 18th Payment 1,828,403
14 11/04/17 Sat $42,630,819 $237,354,977 $0 1.574 7.0% 51.3% 19th Payment 1,919,823
15 11/08/17 Wed $44,794,836 $258,511,729 $0 1.574 7.4% 54.9% 20th Payment 2,015,814
16 11/11/17 Sat $48,628,975 $281,479,357 $0 1.574 8.0% 58.5% 21st Payment 2,116,605
17 11/15/17 Wed $69,431,996 $314,272,323 $0 1.574 11.2% 63.2% 22nd Payment 2,222,435
18 11/18/17 Sat $82,669,258 $353,317,291 $0 1.574 13.2% 68.0% 23rd Payment 2,333,557
19 11/22/17 Wed $121,505,994 $410,704,981 $0 1.574 18.8% 74.0% 24th Payment 2,450,235
20 11/25/17 Sat $165,338,515 $488,794,918 $0 1.574 24.6% 80.4% 25th Payment 2,572,746
21 11/29/17 Wed $346,292,082 $652,349,833 $0 1.574 44.7% 89.2% 26th Payment 2,701,384

22 12/02/17 Sat $487,748,620 $882,715,148 $0 1.574 56.6% 95.3% 27th Payment 2,836,453
23 12/06/17 Wed $510,088,237 $1,123,631,538 $0 1.574 58.2% 98.0% 28th Payment 2,978,275
24 12/09/17 Sat $951,109,809 $1,572,843,901 $0 1.574 80.4% 99.6% 29th Payment 3,127,189
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,020,176,474 $2,054,676,682 $0 1.574 82.5% 99.9% 30th Payment 3,283,549
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,807,108,638 $0 $0 1.574 95.5% 100.0%

Total 53,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/20/2017


